PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6743000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ERROR IN THE COVERSHEET THAT INCORRECTLY LISTED CEDARS SINAI MEDICAL CENTER AS AN ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 056383 Frame 0023. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE AS JIANGSU QINGQUAN CHEMICAL CO., LTD. AS IDENTIFIED IN THE ORIGINAL EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLEARWATERBAY CHDM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	05/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIANGSU QINGQUAN CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	YANCHENG COASTAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIAL ZONE	
Internal Address:	TOUZENG BINHUAI TOWN, BINHAI COUNTY	
City:	JIANGSU PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15693403	
PCT Number:	US2018048523	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)629-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136296000

Email: lapatentmb@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

300 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 41ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-3151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057425-000011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER HAYES
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Hayes/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 056714 FRAME: 0160 source=Assignment-057425-011#page1.tif
source=Assignment-057425-011#page2.tif
source=Assignment-057425-011#page3.tif
source=CoverSheet#page1.tif
source=Notice#page1.tif
source=Notice#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056714 FRAME: 0161

506688590 05/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6735408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLEARWATERBAY CHDM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	05/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEDARS-SINAI MEDICAL CENTER
Street Address:	8700 Beverly Boulevard
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90048
Name:	JIANGSU QINGQUAN CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	YANCHENG COASTAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIAL ZONE
Internal Address:	TOUZENG BINHUAI TOWN, BINHAI COUNTY
A	
City:	JIANGSU PROVINCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US2018048523	
Patent Number:	10329235	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)629-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136296000

Email: lapatentmb@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: 41ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-3151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057425-000011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER HAYES
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Hayes/

PATENT REEL: 056714 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ClearWaterBay CHDM Technology Limited (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a place of business at 25 Wang Lok Street, Yuen Long, New Territories, Hong Kong, is the sole owner of the PATENT RIGHTS listed and described in SCHEDULE A which follows; and

WHEREAS, Jiangsu Qingquan Chemical Co., Ltd., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at Yancheng Coastal Chemical Industrial Zone, Touzeng Binhuai Town, Binhai County, Jiangsu Province, China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS listed and described in SCHEDULE A and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made, including all causes of action and rights to bring suit for past, present, and future infringement thereof and all claims for and rights to collect damages, profits, and all other remedies and relief in respect thereof, including reasonable compensation in respect of pre-grant activities. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on

Page 1 of 3

4813-8658-8392.1 057425-000031

1/2/

Assignment for PATENT RIGHTS: ClearWaterBay CHDM Technology Limited to Jiangsu Qingquan Chemical Co., Ltd.

said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

May 15, 2021

y Lionel O'Young, President,
having authority to sign on behalf of
ClearWaterBay CHDM Technology
Limited

Accepted by

2041.1.15.

Date

Βv

Ji ZHU, General Manager, having authority to sign on behalf of Jiangsu Qingquan Chemical Co., Ltd. Assignment for PATENT RIGHTS: ClearWaterBay CHDM Technology Limited to Jiangsu Qingquan Chemical Co., Ltd.

Schedule A - Patent Rights

Country	Title	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. &	Paient No. & Issue Date
		a Lind (NA) en de l'entre Lind (NA) en de l'entre	Publication Date	issue trate
WO	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	PCT/US2018/48523	2019046412 A1	
	PRODUCING 1,4- CYCLOHEXANEDIMETHANGL AND 1,4-CYCLOHEXANEDICARBOXYLIC ACID FROM TEREPHTHALIC ACID	August 29, 2018	March 7, 2019	
KR	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	10-2020-7009305		
	PRODUCING 1.4- CYCLOHEXANEDIMETHANOL AND 1,4-CYCLOHEXANEDICARBOXYLIC ACID FROM TEREPHTHALIC ACID	August 29, 2018		
CN	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	2018800553006	111263745-A	
	PRODUCING 1,4- CYCLOHEXANEDIMETHANOL AND 1,4-CYCLOHEXANEDICARBOXYLIC ACID FROM TEREPHTHALIC ACID	August 29, 2018	June 9, 2020	
US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	13/693,403	20190062251	10,329,235
VS.	PRODUCING 1,4- CYCLOHEXANEDIMETHANOL AND	August 31, 2017	February 28, 2019	June 25, 2019

L4-CYCLOHEXANEDICARBOXYLIC ACID FROM TEREPHTHALIC ACID		8		

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/03/2021